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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 730050

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23548

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NH-1A, Bye-Pass Road, Channi Himmat, Jammu,

Jammu and Kashmir 180015

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Aparana Kohli

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BBA,MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.jammu@birlaopenminds.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6005180976

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | p5.//homisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Affiliation-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF NO.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Trust-Deed.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC-1.pdf

4  COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE [ o /bomisiammu.comiwp-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S content/uploads/2025/04/RecognitionCertificate_93448002442025.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety.pdf
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COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Health-
Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/FEE.pdf

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Calendar-2023-
24 compressed.pdf

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Detail-of-School-
Management-Committee.pdf

https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Detailof-Parent-Teacher-
Association.pdf

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1XWcFJRjMQbn2jfdgbSH2AEBVW_TmVWB-

Aparana Kohli
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 14
TGT 16
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 14:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2022 52 48 92.35
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2022 50 41 70.00
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  14206.70
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 &91
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 21
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FOUR STUDENTS GOT
COMPARTMENTS IN SUBJECTS
MATHS OUT OF WHICH TWO
STUDENTS WERE HAVING

COMPARTMENTS IN SCIENCE TOO.

ESENTIAL REPEATS-4
COMPARTMENT- 5
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
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Ashish Kumar Sikal
Shashi Bala
Poonam Sharma
Nidhi Sharma
Shivani Aggarwal
Meenu Bala

Anu Rajput
Balwinder Kour
Rekha Salaria
Shabnam Munir
Harsh Sultan
Hardev Singh
Anu Bharti

Bharat Luthra
Reena Salaria
Sonali Verma
Vijay Singh Bhadwal
Kunal Podwal
Deepika Katal
Kunal Sharma
Rimpy Gupta
Kashma Gupta
Naheed Bhat

Ms. Aparana kohli
Manu Kesar

Rajan Singh Salathia

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PET

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

https://youtu.be/rtNCJIpg1e4

M.Com. JKSET,NET
MA

B.A, B.Ed
B.SC Computer Science
B.sc, B.Ed
M.E.d
M.A
M.E.d
M.A

M.A

Xl

M.Sc

M.A

Xl

B.A

MA

MSC
B.sc-it
MA
M.PED
MA

M.sc

MA

M.A. B.Ed
M.Com

B.A
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
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Reeya Mahajan
Manpreet Kour
Rajni Jamba

Sohil Hamid Bhat
Pooja Mehta
Richa pathania
Aman Singh Jamwal
Kapila Bradu
Meenakshi

Kokil Jain

Arya Mahajan
Sunil Sharma
Shikha Kohli
Dawood Ahmad Khan
Herdiya Gupta
Sehar Malhotra
Jyoti Talwar
Shilpa Gupta
Jasmeet Kour
Gurvinder Kour
Randeep Kour
Jaswinder Kour
Sanjogita Khajuria

Shagun Khajuria
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PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

M.Com

M.sc

B.Sc

Xl

MSC

M.Ed

Xl

MA

MSC

MA

B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Com

M.A

M.sc

MA

M.Ed

MA

B.sc

M.com

Xl

M.Sc

M.com

M.A
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