# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730050	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23548	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH-1A, Bye-Pass Road, Channi Himmat, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir 180015	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Aparana Kohli	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BBA,MA, B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.jammu@birlaopenminds.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6005180976	

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Affiliation-NO.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/RecognitionCertificate_93448002442025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Health-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/FEE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Calendar-2023- 24_compressed.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Detail-of-School- Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bomisjammu.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Detailof-Parent-Teacher-Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1XWcFJRjMQbn2jfdqbSH2AEBvW_TmVWB-

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Aparana Kohli

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	14
	TGT	16
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	14:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	52	48	92.35	FOUR STUDENTS GOT COMPARTMENTS IN SUBJECTS MATHS OUT OF WHICH TWO STUDENTS WERE HAVING COMPARTMENTS IN SCIENCE TOO.

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	50	41	70.00	ESENTIAL REPEATS-4 COMPARTMENT- 5

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14206.70
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 91
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/rtNCJlpg1e4

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ashish Kumar Sikal	PGT	M.Com. JKSET,NET
2	Shashi Bala	PRT	MA
3	Poonam Sharma	PRT	B.A , B.Ed
4	Nidhi Sharma	PRT	B.SC Computer Science
5	Shivani Aggarwal	PRT	B.sc, B.Ed
6	Meenu Bala	PGT	M.E.d
7	Anu Rajput	TGT	M.A
8	Balwinder Kour	TGT	M.E.d
9	Rekha Salaria	TGT	M.A
10	Shabnam Munir	TGT	M.A
11	Harsh Sultan	OTHER	XII
12	Hardev Singh	PGT	M.Sc
13	Anu Bharti	PGT	M.A
14	Bharat Luthra	OTHER	XII
15	Reena Salaria	OTHER	B.A
16	Sonali Verma	PGT	MA
17	Vijay Singh Bhadwal	PGT	MSC
18	Kunal Podwal	OTHER	B.sc-it
19	Deepika Katal	PRT	MA
20	Kunal Sharma	PET	M.PED
21	Rimpy Gupta	TGT	MA
22	Kashma Gupta	OTHER	M.sc
23	Naheed Bhat	PRT	MA
24	Ms. Aparana kohli	PRINCIPAL	M.A. B.Ed
25	Manu Kesar	PRT	M.Com
26	Rajan Singh Salathia	OTHER	B.A

/24/25, 8:37 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS	0.0
27	Reeya Mahajan	PGT	M.Com
28	Manpreet Kour	TGT	M.sc
29	Rajni Jamba	PRT	B.Sc
30	Sohil Hamid Bhat	OTHER	XI
31	Pooja Mehta	PRT	MSC
32	Richa pathania	TGT	M.Ed
33	Aman Singh Jamwal	OTHER	XII
34	Kapila Bradu	OTHER	MA
35	Meenakshi	PRT	MSC
36	Kokil Jain	PGT	MA
37	Arya Mahajan	TGT	B.Ed
38	Sunil Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
39	Shikha Kohli	TGT	M.Com
40	Dawood Ahmad Khan	PGT	M.A
41	Herdiya Gupta	TGT	M.sc
42	Sehar Malhotra	TGT	MA
43	Jyoti Talwar	PRT	M.Ed
44	Shilpa Gupta	PRT	MA
45	Jasmeet Kour	PRT	B.sc
46	Gurvinder Kour	PRT	M.com
47	Randeep Kour	PGT	XII
48	Jaswinder Kour	PGT	M.Sc
49	Sanjogita Khajuria	PRT	M.com
50	Shagun Khajuria	PRT	M.A